#### 08/24/2015 503447878

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3494503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANIV TAMAR	05/29/2014
EYAL TRYBER	05/29/2014
YERMI HERUT	05/29/2014
SHAY WITELSON	05/29/2014
ODED GOLAN	05/29/2014
AMIR GILEAD	05/25/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAYTRONICS LTD.
Street Address:	KIBUTZ YIZRAEL
City:	KIBUTZ YIZRAEL
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	1935000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14433859

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)683-4707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-838-5568 MAIL@I-P.CO.IL Email: **RECHES PATENTS Correspondent Name:** 211 NORTH UNION ST. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8367-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN RECHES
SIGNATURE:	/OREN RECHES/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 036396 FRAME: 0583

503447878

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source = 8367-PCT-Assignment-Signed#page1. tif

source=8367-PCT-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

source = 8367-PCT-Assignment-Signed#page3. tif

PATENT REEL: 036396 FRAME: 0584

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Yaniv Tamar residing at Gan Ner 19351, Israel; Eyal Tryber residing at Shimsheet 17906, Israel; Yermi Herut residing at Karmiel 21711, Israel; Shay Witelson residing at Yizrael 19350, Israel; Oded Golan residing at Kefar Tavor 15241, Israel; Amir Gilead residing at Haifa 34382, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MAYTRONICS LTD. a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at Kibutz Yizrael 1935000, Israel; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in PCT Patent Application serial number PCT/IL2013/051055 having a filing date of December 22, 2013, and is entitled AUTONOMOUS POOL CLEANING ROBOT

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patent sand patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patent sand patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patent sand patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Yaniv Tamar	6.2nc /16.7
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:  VIBBUTTE YIZRAEL  19350 ZSRAEL

1

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Eyal Tryber	Oz Esser
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS ØF WITNESS:
<del>-29/5/2014</del>	Kibbote yerrol
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Yermi Herut	Yari Cohen
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SHENATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WIFNESS:
22 5 2014	Gadreh 40
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Shay Witelson	Aud Armock
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
<u> </u>	
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
29 05 2014	1 Jack April

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Oded Golan	IRENA GORDHOUSY
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:  HAYAKKON 13/1 AFULA

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Amír Gilead	Gilal Elus
	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
Applied 1	and it states and the state of
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
25.5.14	4 Golda St. Haide